

N
C.A.No. 7061 OF 1996
ITEM No.2

Court No. 4

SECTION IV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5 & 6 In Civil Appeal No.7061/1996

BALAK RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS Respondent (s)
(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. of annexure P.1-C)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Learned counsel for the State of Haryana submits that the directions contained in the order dated 21.11.2001 has been complied with by the State Authorities. Petitioner - Balak Ram has taken possession of the plot allotted to him, according to the said direction. This is recorded.

IAS 5 and 6 are disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master